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May 4th, 2025 Penalty Report 
 

In-Race Penalties: 
 

#00 Truck Ryan Bannister 

 

• Rough riding/contact (willful or negligent).  Contact with the 54 on lap 1 

 

Penalty-Removed from position held and placed to the rear on the restart. 

 

#16 Truck Brad Caddick 

 

• Caused an intentional Yellow on lap 23 

 

Penalty-Assessed a 1 lap penalty for bringing out an intentional yellow. 

 

#76 SK Light Eddie Gomarlo 

 

• Rough riding/contact (willful or negligent).  Contact with the 78 

 

Penalty-Removed from position held and placed to the rear on the restart. 

 

Technical Rule/Procedure Infractions and Penalties: 
 

#31 Late Model Brody Monahan 

 

Infraction(s): 

 

• Violation of General Rule 16.0, Section 16.1 Technical Inspection.  Team member(s) did not follow 

the direction from the Technical Staff related to having the driver remain in the car, and not touching 

the car prior to being inspected.  Team member(s) had jacked up the car prior to the car beginning 

post-race technical inspection. 

 

Penalty-Removed from his finishing position (2nd) and placed to last car in the field (11th). 

 

#81 Truck Tyler Chapman 

 

Infraction(s): 

 

• Driver exited his car for Post Race Interviews in Victory Lane and opened the hood of his truck while 

in Victory Lane. 

 

Penalty-Driver will be removed from handicap at the next attended Truck Division Event. 


